

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2012

Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Co.Ltd. .. Appellant

v/s.

Smt. Sunita Suresh Deshmukh & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. M.M. Sathaye for the Appellant.

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 28, 2012

P C. :

. Not on board.

2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant, the matter is taken on board at 3.00 p.m. because of urgency.

3. This Appeal is preferred by original Respondent No.3 - Insurance Company against the Judgment and award dated 17th April, 2012 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Pune in Motor

Accident Claims Petition No. 674 of 2008 directing the Appellant to pay a sum of Rs.24,57,672/- along with interest @ 9% p.a. to the Respondent-original claimant.

4. Admit.

5. The Appellant is directed to file private paper book containing copy of the claim petition, written statements, deposition of witnesses, if any, and other important documents within one year from today.

6. If private paper book is not filed within the stipulated time, the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without referring back to the Court .

7. Printing is dispensed with.

(K.K. TATED, J.)