

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2012

Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance CompanyAPPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Smt Sunita Suresh Deshmukh And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Mehta (Through VC) i/b KMC Legal Venture for
Appellant

None for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **7th May, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)